                                                                      JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
JOC308XD4 Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 Rev.A.1.1
DESCRIPTION:
The JOC308XD4 series combine an AIGaAs infrared emitting
diode as the emitter which is optically coupled to a monolithic
silicon zero-cross photo triac in a plastic DIP4 package with
different lead forming options. The products are widely used

A : Manufacturing Code
WW : Work Week
ORDERING INFORMATION
JOC308XD4(Y)(Z)-GV
JOC – Company Abbr.
308X – Part Number (1/2/3)
D4 – DIP4 Package
Y – Lead Form Option (M/S/SL/SLM/None)
Z – Tape and Reel Option (T1/T3)
G – Green
V – VDE Option (V or None)
Packing Quantity
Option Quantity Quantity – Inner box Quantity –Outer box
None 100 Units/Tube 32 Tubes/Inner box 10 Inner box/Outer box =32k Units
M 100 Units/Tube 32 Tubes/Inner box 10 Inner box/Outer box =32k Units
S(T1) 1500 Units/Reel 3 Reels/Inner box 5 Inner box/Outer box =22.5k Units
S(T3) 1000 Units/Reel 3 Reels/Inner box 5 Inner box/Outer box =15k Units
SL(T1) 1500 Units/Reel 3 Reels/Inner box 5 Inner box/Outer box =22.5k Units
SL(T3) 1000 Units/Reel 3 Reels/Inner box 5 Inner box/Outer box =15k Units
SLM(T1) 1500 Units/Reel 3 Reels/Inner box 5 Inner box/Outer box =22.5k Units
3
JOC308XD4                                                                                                                                          JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
Characteristics Curves
FIG.1: Forward Current vs. Ambient Temperature
FIG.2: On-state Terminal Current vs. Ambient
Temperature
0
20
40
60
80
-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
Ta(℃)
IF(mA)
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
Ta(℃)
ITM(mA)
FIG.3: Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage
FIG.4: Normalized Off-state Terminal
Current vs. Ambient Temperature
0.1
1
10
100
0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7
VF(V)
IF(mA)
Ta=100℃
Ta=85℃ Ta=25℃
Ta=0℃
Ta=-40℃
Ta=-55℃
0.1
1
10
100
-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100
Ta(℃)
Normalized IOFF
VOFF=800V
Normalized to Ta=25℃
FIG.5: Normalized Off-state Terminal Voltage
vs. Ambient Temperature
FIG.6: Normalized Trigger Current vs.
Ambient Temperature